

¢

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10676/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in RP No.793/2000
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTA RANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder S. Gulati,Adv.
Ms. Kamaldeep Narang,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to file further
counter affidavit annexing therewith the annexures. Rejoinder affidavit,
if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master